MD 2.7.00

04-10-2000

ttorney Docket No. 015280-122110US

FORM PTO-1	1505		884) 1980) 1881 1880	U.S. Department of Commerce	
		1013137	70		
To the Honor	able Asst. Commissioner for	Patents. Please record	the attached prig	Patent and Trademark Office inal documents or copy thereof	
	conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	
Tho	id Fitzgerald, Vijay K. Chaudl mas A. Waldman me(s) of conveying parties at	7	AME	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF RICA as represented by the Secretary of the artment of Health and Human Services	
⊠ No.			Internal Addre	oss: NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER	
3. Nature of	conveyance:	The second secon	Street Addres	s: 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325	
	ignment	er		e State: Maryland ZIP: 20852	
☐ Sec	urity Agreement 🔲 Chang	ge of Name			
☐ Othe	er:		Additional nan	nes and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Execution Da	ite: 9/12/91				
4. Application	n Number(s) or Patent Numb	ers.	1.		
If this docume	ent is being filed together with	n a new application, the ϵ	execution date of	the application is:	
Α.	Patent Application No(s)	08/463,163	В	Patent No(s):	
	Addition	onal numbers attached?			
	address of party to whom co	orrespondence	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence J. Hyman			7 Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
TOV Two	VNSEND AND TOWNSEND A Embarcadero Center, 8 th Flo	oor	☐ Enclosed		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200			☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or du the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
			8. Deposit ac	count number: 20-1430	
·		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement	and signature.	20 1.01 00.	- 11110 01 7102		
To ti original docur		I belief, the foregoing is t	rue and correct a	and any attached copy is a true of copy of the	
Nam	rence J. Hyman ne of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,551	Signature Total number of page	s including cover	Date Date The sheet, attachments and document 4	
	Correspondence Address to t	that of Part 5?	Yes No		
			ch this portion		
Mail documents	s to be recorded with required co				
0/2000 TTON11	09000205 201430 0946310	A33t. Commiss	sioner for Patents		
C:581	((40.00 CH)		signments n, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Fitzgerald, Vijay K. Chaudhary, Ira H. Pastan and Thomas A. Waldman, employees of the Department of Health and Human Services, have invented RECOMBINANT ANTIBODY-TOXIN FUSION PROTEIN for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 07/341,361 Filed April 21, 1989; and

WHEREAS, we, along with Cary L. Queen, are the applicants named in the above-identified application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to our entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States is desirous of acquiring all of our domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the aforesaid invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to the said invention in the U.S. and within each and every foreign country in which the Government elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the U.S. and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and further agree to assist the Government in every way in protecting said invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through extending such assistance will be paid by the Government.

We, the undersigned, have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we affix our hand and seal. Date David Fitzgerald State of Montgomer; ss:

PATENT REEL: 010659 FRAME: 0744

//
I HEREBY CERTIFY that from this 25th day of Octobee,
1991, before me, the subscriber, Notary Public of said State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared, David Fitzgerald, whose name
is subscribed to the Assignment, and acknowledged under due form of
law, that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein.
In the rome
Seal Notary Public /
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My commission expires: My Commission Expires April 1, 1990
10:23-91 V. K. Claudhongs
10-23-91 V. K. Chaudhary Date 7 Vijay K. Chaudhary
State of many
ss:
County of Montgory
I HEREBY CERTIFY that from this 23 of day of October
1991, before me, the subscriber, Notary Public of Said State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared, Vijay K. Chaudhary, whose name is subscribed to the Assignment, and acknowledged under due
form of law, that he executed the same for the purposes stated
therein.
14-2-00
Seal '
Notary Public / ROOSEVELT INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My commission expires: Wy Commission Expires April 1, 1993
a Pat
10-23-91
Date Ira H. Pastan
- marine ()
State of Mary ss:
County of Montyonen
councy of the state of the stat
I HEREBY CERTIFY that from this 23 day of October, 1991, before me, the subscriber, Notary Public of said State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared, Ira H. Pastan, whose name is
subscribed to the Assignment, and acknowledged under due form of law, that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein.
law, that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein.
Seal desentation
ROCNOTARY Public
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF AUGUSTICES
My commission expires: My Commission Expires April 1993
52726 1991
Date Thomas A. Waldman
State of 10 1 rampond
country of 15th ss: 347-245/80 Montgomery
Country or Control
Montgomery
PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010659 FRAME: 0745 I HERRBY CERTIFY that from this 26th day of policy , 1991, before me, the subscriber, Notary Public of said State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, Thomas A. Waldman, whose name is subscribed to the Assignment, and acknowledged under due form of law, that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein.

Seal

Notary Public

My commission expires: Oct 1,1994

PATENT REEL: 010659 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 03/07/2000